Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

lrth Releas

Anderson, David J 1990 9/7/2020 OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
PROBATION VIOLATION

Apfel, Jarred A Male 1982 37 9/5/2020 OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

Burke, Amber Jo Female 1986 34 9/2/2020 POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PARAPHERNALIA

Carr, Jarad Shane Male 1975 44 9/1/2020 CARRY CONCEALED KNIFE
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
PROBATION VIOLATION

Darnell, Kyle Christian Male 1991 29 9/1/2020 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
BATTERY OR THREAT TO JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW
ENFORCEMENT OFFICER
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
FALSE IMPRISONMENT
FELON IN POSSESSION OF FIREARM

Davis, Steven Guy Male 1984 36 9/1/2020 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

Devall, Johnna Marie Female 1979 41 9/3/2020 FAIL TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT - CIVIL
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PARAPHERNALIA
PROBATION VIOLATION

Doorn, Grant James Male 1981 39 9/5/2020 DISORDERLY CONDUCT
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

Flohr, Justin Andrew Male 1983 36 9/3/2020 BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF HALLUCINOGENIC AND
STIMULANT DRUGS
POSSESSION OF THC
POSSESSION W/INTENT TO
MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE >10<50G
PROBATION VIOLATION




Geiger, Robert Morris Male 1951 69 9/6/2020 PROBATION VIOLATION

Gilbertson, Kevin Mark Male 1978 42 9/7/2020 POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PARAPHERNALIA
PROBATION VIOLATION

Gokey, Forest Blu Male 1994 26 9/6/2020 PROBATION VIOLATION

Grady, Michael Edward Male 1988 32 9/6/2020 BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE

Ketteman, Dawson Stewart Male 1995 24 9/4/2020 DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

Loucks, Kaylee Paige Female 2002 18 9/7/2020 DISORDERLY CONDUCT

Mathews, Jamie Lee Male 1984 35 9/2/2020 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

POSSESS ILLEGALY OBTAINED PRESCRIPTION
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

POSSESSION OF THC

Mcdonough, Mark R Male 1988 32 9/5/2020 OPERATE WITH RESTRICTED CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE - 1ST OFFENSE

Mckinney, Cleo Olivia Female 1996 24 9/4/2020 BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

Miller, Shane Martin Male 1977 42 9/7/2020 POSSESSION W/INTENT TO
MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE >10<50G

Morneau, Brett Anthony Male 1995 25 9/7/2020 DISORDERLY CONDUCT
PROBATION VIOLATION

Nadeau, Tanner Scott Male 1992 27 9/5/2020 PROBATION VIOLATION

Petersen, Matthew Eugene Male 1981 39 9/6/2020 FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PROBATION VIOLATION

Retzlaff, Lydia Lou Female 1982 38 9/7/2020 POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PARAPHERNALIA
PROBATION VIOLATION




Rush, Jeffrey Aaron

Schermerhorn, Micky James

Schmidt, Justin Paul

Seay, Randal Ross
Underdahl, Christopher James

Vanallen, William Burdette

Witter, Cindy Lou

Zillmer, Douglas James

Bookings in the Last 7 Days
Total: 31
Female: 6

Male: 25

Male

Male

Male

Male
Male

Male

Female

Male

1987

1998

1977

1956
1966

1990

1958

1986

33

21

43

64
54

29

62

34

9/6/2020

9/8/2020

9/5/2020

9/4/2020
9/7/2020

9/1/2020

9/6/2020

9/4/2020

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONT SUBST/REFUSAL - 4TH+
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF THC

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

OPERATE VEHICLE W/O OWNERS CONSENT - TAKES
AND DRIVES
PROBATION VIOLATION

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PROBATION VIOLATION

Probation Violation

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

OWI Fourth Offense

THEFT - FALSE REPRESENTATION (MISDEMEANOR)

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
ENTRY INTO LOCKED COIN BOX
POSSESSION OF BURGLARIOUS TOOLS
PROBATION VIOLATION

THEFT OF MOVABLE PROPERTY
VIOLATE DOMESTIC ABUSE INJUNCTION

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

RECKLESS CAUSATION OF BODILY HARM TO
CHILD

Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold



