Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

				TABLE?		
Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Anderson, David J	Male	1990	29	9/7/2020		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE PROBATION VIOLATION
Apfel, Jarred A	Male	1982	37	9/5/2020		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Burke, Amber Jo	Female	1986	34	9/2/2020		POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PARAPHERNALIA
Carr, Jarad Shane	Male	1975	44	9/1/2020		CARRY CONCEALED KNIFE OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE PROBATION VIOLATION
Darnell, Kyle Christian	Male	1991	29	9/1/2020		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BATTERY OR THREAT TO JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER FALSE IMPRISONMENT FELON IN POSSESSION OF FIREARM
Davis, Steven Guy	Male	1984	36	9/1/2020		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
Devall, Johnna Marie	Female	1979	41	9/3/2020		FAIL TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT - CIVIL POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PARAPHERNALIA PROBATION VIOLATION
Doorn, Grant James	Male	1981	39	9/5/2020		DISORDERLY CONDUCT RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Flohr, Justin Andrew	Male	1983	36	9/3/2020		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF HALLUCINOGENIC AND STIMULANT DRUGS POSSESSION OF THC POSSESSION W/INTENT TO MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE >10<50G PROBATION VIOLATION

Geiger, Robert Morris	Male	1951	69	9/6/2020	PROBATION VIOLATION
Gilbertson, Kevin Mark	Male	1978	42	9/7/2020	POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PARAPHERNALIA PROBATION VIOLATION
Gokey, Forest Blu	Male	1994	26	9/6/2020	PROBATION VIOLATION
Grady, Michael Edward	Male	1988	32	9/6/2020	BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
Ketteman, Dawson Stewart	Male	1995	24	9/4/2020	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Loucks, Kaylee Paige	Female	2002	18	9/7/2020	DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Mathews, Jamie Lee	Male	1984	35	9/2/2020	BAIL JUMPING - FELONY POSSESS ILLEGALY OBTAINED PRESCRIPTION POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC
Mcdonough, Mark R	Male	1988	32	9/5/2020	OPERATE WITH RESTRICTED CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - 1ST OFFENSE
Mckinney, Cleo Olivia	Female	1996	24	9/4/2020	BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
Miller, Shane Martin	Male	1977	42	9/7/2020	POSSESSION W/INTENT TO MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE >10<50G
Morneau, Brett Anthony	Male	1995	25	9/7/2020	DISORDERLY CONDUCT PROBATION VIOLATION
Nadeau, Tanner Scott	Male	1992	27	9/5/2020	PROBATION VIOLATION
Petersen, Matthew Eugene	Male	1981	39	9/6/2020	FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PROBATION VIOLATION
Retzlaff, Lydia Lou	Female	1982	38	9/7/2020	POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PARAPHERNALIA PROBATION VIOLATION

Rush, Jeffrey Aaron	Male	1987	33	9/6/2020	BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONT SUBST/REFUSAL - 4TH+ OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE POSSESSION OF THC RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Schermerhorn, Micky James	Male	1998	21	9/8/2020	OPERATE VEHICLE W/O OWNERS CONSENT - TAKES AND DRIVES PROBATION VIOLATION
Schmidt, Justin Paul	Male	1977	43	9/5/2020	POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PROBATION VIOLATION
Seay, Randal Ross	Male	1956	64	9/4/2020	Probation Violation
<u>Underdahl</u> , <u>Christopher James</u>	Male	1966	54	9/7/2020	BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR OWI Fourth Offense THEFT - FALSE REPRESENTATION (MISDEMEANOR)
Vanallen, William Burdette	Male	1990	29	9/1/2020	BAIL JUMPING - FELONY CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY ENTRY INTO LOCKED COIN BOX POSSESSION OF BURGLARIOUS TOOLS PROBATION VIOLATION THEFT OF MOVABLE PROPERTY VIOLATE DOMESTIC ABUSE INJUNCTION
Witter, Cindy Lou	Female	1958	62	9/6/2020	CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY DISORDERLY CONDUCT RECKLESS CAUSATION OF BODILY HARM TO CHILD
Zillmer, Douglas James	Male	1986	34	9/4/2020	Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 31

Female: 6

Male: 25